UnrestrictedA6V10636203_en--_b Siemens
2016-12-14  Building Technologies
  ACVATIX™
Rotary actuators for ball valves
GLB..9E
    GLB161.9E 模拟量电动球阀执行器
    ● 应用在 2-通 和 3-通 球阀, 内螺纹连接(VAI61.. and VBI61..)，DN15 to DN50
● 额定扭矩 10 Nm

设备组合
GLB..9E and VA..61..
2通球阀
控制球阀:
G..B
kvs [m
3
/h] DN
GLB..9E
内螺纹1)
 Rp 外螺纹2)
 pmax ps
‒ ‒ VAG61.15.. G 1 B 1…6.3 15
350
1400
VAI61.15.. Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 1…10 15
VAI61.20.. Rp ¾” VAG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…10 20
VAI61.25.. Rp 1” VAG61.25.. G 1 ½ B 6.3…16 25
VAI61.32.. Rp 1¼” VAG61.32.. G 2 B 10…25 32 1000
VAI61.40.. Rp 1½” VAG61.40.. G 2 ¼ B 16…40 40 800
VAI61.50.. Rp 2” VAG61.50.. G 2 ¾ B 25…63 50 600
GLB.. 9E and VB..61..
3通球阀
控制球阀:
G..B
kvs [m
3
/h] DN
GLB..9E
内螺纹1)
 Rp 外螺纹2)
 pmax ps
VBI61.15.. Rp ½“ VBG61.15.. G 1 B 1.6…6.3 15
350 ‒
VBI61.20.. Rp ¾” VBG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…6.3 20
VBI61.25-10 Rp 1” VBG61.25-10 G 1 ½ B 10 25
VBI61.32-16 Rp 1¼” VBG61.32-16 G 2 B 16 32
VBI61.40-25 Rp 1½” VBG61.40-25 G 2 ¼ B 25 40
‒ ‒ VBG61.50-40 G 2 ¾ B 40 50
VBI61.50.. Rp 2” ‒ ‒ 40…63 50
1)
 Data sheet N4211
2)
 Data sheet N4212